12	
5.	

08-11-2005

U.S.	DEF	ARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
United St	ates	Patent	and '	Trac	demark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT ( United States Patent and 1
	103059924	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached	Journal or the new address

103059924								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached cocuments or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Jeremy M. Hornik (7/25/05)	Name: WMS Gaming Inc.							
	Internal Address:							
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	.s. 121							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	800 S. Northpoint Blvd.							
X Assignment Merger	3000							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waukegan							
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 60085							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:							
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
This application								
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Daniel J. Burnham JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 47079-00282USPT	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: 225 W. Washington, Ste. 2600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	x Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information							
State: IL Zip: _60606-3418	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: (312) 425-8513	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: (312) 425-3909	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: dburnham@jenkens.com	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:								
Cypatha X Thomps	August 3, 2005							
€ Signature	Date							
Cynthia K. Thompson – 48,655	Total number of pages including cover							
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:							
	Maria de la companya							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EL 831840245 US							

08/10/2005 EC 01 FC:8021

Signature:

CHICAGO 313583v1 47079-00344USPT

Patent that may issue thereon;

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeremy M. Homik, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

## GAMING MACHINE WITH ELEMENT SELECTION FEATURE

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having

been filed (	)n		, as A	pplication	No.	and the second s		
the State o	f Delawar	WMS Gaming e, having its pr (hereinafter re	incipal pl	ace of bus	iness at 8	00 South	Northpoint	Boulevard,

right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

CHICAGO 312455\147079-00344U\$PT

PATENT REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0383 I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number of said application now identified as Docket No. 47079-00344USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

10 WITNESS WHE 2005	EREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and scal	this <u>258</u>	day o
		Jeffemy N	Homi	k			#Jaccom (* 1900 <del>au 1900au 1</del> 86a)
State of <u>Pulywol</u>	y of the	<i>V</i>					
County of Gol	) <b>55.</b> ;						
On this	Anna Contraction of the Strategisters of						
State and County aforesaid person of the above name v	* *						

Notary Public

CHRCAGO 312455v1 4\*079480344ESPT

**RECORDED: 08/03/2005** 

the same to be his own free act and deed.

AMELICA COMPANIANA PANIAN POSA SISTEMA (MORGONISION LIQUESIANA)

PATENT

REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0384